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Pergusa 4.950 mTCR Italy DSG - Results Free Practice 3

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Class Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'43.555191  7Audi RS3 DSGAikoa RacingAikoa RacingFRANCA Luca TCDSITA

2     1'45.557        2.002111  7Cupra LeonRoccadelli MatteoROCCADELLI Matteo        2.002TCDSITA

3     1'45.593        2.038139  6Audi RS3 DSGPlanet MotorsportVerdi LucaVERDI Luca        0.036TCDSITA

4     1'45.669        2.114131  6Audi RS3 DSGProgetto E20Silvestrini Paolo MariaSILVESTRINI Paolo Maria        0.076TCDSITA

5     1'46.490        2.935107  5Audi RS3 DSGAC RacingMarino AngeloMARINO Angelo        0.821TCDSITA

6     1'47.994        4.439174  4Volkswagen Golf DSGTuder MotorsportAlcidi AlessandroALCIDI Alessandro        1.504TCDSITA

7     1'48.079        4.524184  6Cupra LeonLancellotti MattiaLANCELLOTTI Mattia        0.085TCDSITA

8     1'48.973        5.418185  6Cupra LeonLisi AlessandroLISI Alessandro        0.894TCDSITA

9     1'49.509        5.954102  5Cupra LeonFantilli GiorgioFANTILLI Giorgio        0.536TCDSITA

10     1'49.718        6.163167  5Cupra LeonBrothers in ArmsFazioli AndreaFAZIOLI Andrea        0.209TCDSITA

11     1'51.201        7.646119  5Audi RS3 DSGAikoa RacingAikoa RacingPALANTI Paolo        1.483TCDSITA

12     1'53.963       10.408178  6Cupra LeonBerton AlessandroBERTON Alessandro        2.762TCDSITA

13     3'42.787     1'59.232123  5Cupra LeonRC MotorsportAntonello FabioANTONELLO Fabio     1'48.824TCDSITA

14     3'55.333     2'11.778129  1Cupra LeonDamante EmilioDAMANTE Emilio       12.546TCDSITA

15 108  0Volkswagen Golf DSGMuccio EzioMUCCIO Ezio TCDSITA

46°C

30°C

TrackDRY

27%

Condition:

Humidity: AIR

Clerk of the Course : Graziano Basile Race Director : Gianluca Marotta

08/06/2024 11:4211:09
EndStart  
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ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Time Deleted (1'51.313) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1411111.39 M. ROCCADELLI

Penalty and Infringment

EntrantNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeCar Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

FANTILLI 102 ITA Cupra Leon     3'29.474  85,07011:14'44.025G.

SILVESTRINI 131 ITA Audi RS3 DSGProgetto E20     3'10.470 -19.004  93,55811:15'37.553P.

FANTILLI 102 ITA Cupra Leon     1'50.829 -1'19.641  160,78811:37'54.593G.

LANCELLOTTI 184 ITA Cupra Leon     1'48.682 -2.147  163,96511:37'56.262M.

ALCIDI 174 ITA Volkswagen Golf DSGTuder Motorsport     1'47.994 -0.688  165,00911:38'02.182A.

ROCCADELLI 111 ITA Cupra Leon     1'47.116 -0.878  166,36211:38'06.404M.

VERDI 139 ITA Audi RS3 DSGPlanet Motorsport     1'46.657 -0.459  167,07811:38'07.534L.

SILVESTRINI 131 ITA Audi RS3 DSGProgetto E20     1'46.560 -0.097  167,23011:38'13.720P.

SILVESTRINI 131 ITA Audi RS3 DSGProgetto E20     1'45.669 -0.891  168,64011:39'59.389P.

FRANCA 191 ITA Audi RS3 DSGAikoa Racing     1'45.043 -0.626  169,64511:40'13.544L.

FRANCA 191 ITA Audi RS3 DSGAikoa Racing     1'43.555 -1.488  172,08211:41'57.099L.

Clerk of the Course : Graziano Basile Race Director : Gianluca Marotta

08/06/2024 11:4211:09
EndStart  

 



TCR Italy DSG - Sectors and Speed Free Practice 3 Pergusa 4.950 m

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

BEST LAP

    1'43.5551 FRANCA Luca Audi RS3 DSG191
    1'45.5572 ROCCADELLI Matteo Cupra Leon111
    1'45.5933 VERDI Luca Audi RS3 DSG139
    1'45.6694 SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria Audi RS3 DSG131
    1'46.4905 MARINO Angelo Audi RS3 DSG107
    1'47.9946 ALCIDI Alessandro Volkswagen Golf DSG174
    1'48.0797 LANCELLOTTI Mattia Cupra Leon184
    1'48.9738 LISI Alessandro Cupra Leon185
    1'49.5099 FANTILLI Giorgio Cupra Leon102
    1'49.71810 FAZIOLI Andrea Cupra Leon167
    1'51.20111 PALANTI Paolo Audi RS3 DSG119
    1'53.96312 BERTON Alessandro Cupra Leon178
    3'42.78713 ANTONELLO Fabio Cupra Leon123
    3'55.33314 DAMANTE Emilio Cupra Leon129

15 MUCCIO Ezio Volkswagen Golf DSG108

SPEED

Audi RS3 DSG 243,8VERDI Luca 1 139
Audi RS3 DSG 241,1SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria 2 131
Audi RS3 DSG 238,9MARINO Angelo 3 107
Audi RS3 DSG 236,8FRANCA Luca 4 191
Cupra Leon 236,3ROCCADELLI Matteo 5 111
Cupra Leon 236,3FANTILLI Giorgio 6 102
Volkswagen Golf DSG 233,8ALCIDI Alessandro 7 174
Cupra Leon 232,8FAZIOLI Andrea 8 167
Audi RS3 DSG 231,3PALANTI Paolo 9 119
Cupra Leon 230,8BERTON Alessandro 10 178
Cupra Leon 230,8LANCELLOTTI Mattia 11 184
Cupra Leon 229,8LISI Alessandro 12 185
Cupra Leon 229,3ANTONELLO Fabio 13 123
Cupra Leon 219,1DAMANTE Emilio 14 129

SEG. 1

      39.780ROCCADELLI Matteo1 111

      39.814VERDI Luca2 139

      39.859FRANCA Luca3 191

      40.239SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria4 131

      40.266ALCIDI Alessandro5 174

      40.534LANCELLOTTI Mattia6 184

      40.625MARINO Angelo7 107

      40.793FANTILLI Giorgio8 102

      41.023LISI Alessandro9 185

      41.124FAZIOLI Andrea10 167

      41.485PALANTI Paolo11 119

      41.729BERTON Alessandro12 178

      42.187DAMANTE Emilio13 129

      42.897ANTONELLO Fabio14 123

SEG. 2

      32.768FRANCA Luca1 191

      33.840VERDI Luca2 139

      33.900SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria3 131

      33.927ROCCADELLI Matteo4 111

      33.968MARINO Angelo5 107

      34.317ALCIDI Alessandro6 174

      35.283LANCELLOTTI Mattia7 184

      35.403LISI Alessandro8 185

      35.562FANTILLI Giorgio9 102

      36.044FAZIOLI Andrea10 167

      36.195PALANTI Paolo11 119

      37.582BERTON Alessandro12 178

      38.575ANTONELLO Fabio13 123

      41.811DAMANTE Emilio14 129

SEG. 3

      14.692VERDI Luca1 139

      14.751SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria2 131

      14.898FRANCA Luca3 191

      15.011ROCCADELLI Matteo4 111

      15.016MARINO Angelo5 107

      15.243ALCIDI Alessandro6 174

      15.415FANTILLI Giorgio7 102

      15.421LANCELLOTTI Mattia8 184

      15.507LISI Alessandro9 185

      15.545FAZIOLI Andrea10 167

      15.731PALANTI Paolo11 119

      15.841BERTON Alessandro12 178

      16.040ANTONELLO Fabio13 123

      16.046DAMANTE Emilio14 129

SEG. 4

      16.030FRANCA Luca1 191

      16.626ALCIDI Alessandro2 174

      16.641SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria3 131

      16.700ROCCADELLI Matteo4 111

      16.785LANCELLOTTI Mattia5 184

      16.862VERDI Luca6 139

      16.881MARINO Angelo7 107

      17.005FAZIOLI Andrea8 167

      17.040LISI Alessandro9 185

      17.365PALANTI Paolo10 119

      17.697FANTILLI Giorgio11 102

      18.363BERTON Alessandro12 178

      19.501ANTONELLO Fabio13 123

      19.505DAMANTE Emilio14 129

08/06/2024



Pergusa 4.950 mTCR Italy DSG - Ideal Times Free Practice 3

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

 
Audi RS3 DSG       39.859       32.768       14.898       16.0301911 FRANCA L. (ITA)

1    1'43.555
    1'43.555

   

 
Audi RS3 DSG       39.814       33.840       14.692       16.8621392 VERDI L. (ITA)

+       0.3853    1'45.593
    1'45.208

 +0.022+0.363

 
Cupra Leon       39.780       33.927       15.011       16.7001113 ROCCADELLI M. (ITA)

+       0.1392    1'45.557
    1'45.418

 +0.018+0.121

 
Audi RS3 DSG       40.239       33.900       14.751       16.6411314 SILVESTRINI P. (ITA)

+       0.1384    1'45.669
    1'45.531

+0.138   

 
Volkswagen Golf DSG       40.266       34.317       15.243       16.6261745 ALCIDI A. (ITA)

+       1.5426    1'47.994
    1'46.452

  +1.542

 
Audi RS3 DSG       40.625       33.968       15.016       16.8811076 MARINO A. (ITA)

5    1'46.490
    1'46.490

   

 
Cupra Leon       40.534       35.283       15.421       16.7851847 LANCELLOTTI M. (ITA)

+       0.0567    1'48.079
    1'48.023

+0.056   

 
Cupra Leon       41.023       35.403       15.507       17.0401858 LISI A. (ITA)

8    1'48.973
    1'48.973

   

 
Cupra Leon       40.793       35.562       15.415       17.6971029 FANTILLI G. (ITA)

+       0.0429    1'49.509
    1'49.467

 +0.042 

 
Cupra Leon       41.124       36.044       15.545       17.00516710 FAZIOLI A. (ITA)

10    1'49.718
    1'49.718

   

+0.425
Audi RS3 DSG       41.485       36.195       15.731       17.36511911 PALANTI P. (ITA)

+       0.42511    1'51.201
    1'50.776

   

 
Cupra Leon       41.729       37.582       15.841       18.36317812 BERTON A. (ITA)

+       0.44812    1'53.963
    1'53.515

+0.039  +0.409

+50.272
Cupra Leon       42.897       38.575       16.040       19.50112313 ANTONELLO F. (ITA)

+    1'45.77413    3'42.787
    1'57.013

+17.714 +2.273+35.515

+44.912
Cupra Leon       42.187       41.811       16.046       19.50512914 DAMANTE E. (ITA)

+    1'55.78414    3'55.333
    1'59.549

+21.782 +0.839+48.251

Volkswagen Golf DSG108 MUCCIO E. (ITA)

1'43.270      39.780       32.768Overall Ideal Time       14.692       16.030

08/06/2024
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ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024
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102 G. FANTILLI (1'49.509)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.549       19.377       42.628 178,2

 2       39.643       30.702     3'29.474    1'05.438     1'13.691 80,0 11:14'44.025

 3       15.607       48.219     2'27.554      45.167       38.561 CP 201,9 11:17'11.579

 4       15.541       17.697    18'52.185   17'40.473       38.474 P 231,3 11:36'03.764

 5       15.491       17.942     1'50.829      41.560       35.836 221,8 11:37'54.593

 6       15.415       17.739     1'49.509      40.793       35.562 236,3 11:39'44.102

 7       20.497      41.679       42.764 162,9

107 A. MARINO (1'46.490)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       20.304    17'38.126    19'50.989    1'08.917       43.642 P 183,1 11:34'10.521

 3       15.791       18.690     2'11.816      57.661       39.674 P 209,7 11:36'22.337

 4       15.772       18.371     1'52.501      42.638       35.720 182,7 11:38'14.838

 5       15.016       16.881     1'46.490      40.625       33.968 238,9 11:40'01.328

 6       16.298       17.568     1'57.174      43.358       39.950 178,2 11:41'58.502

111 M. ROCCADELLI (1'45.557)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       17.683       24.947     2'38.318    1'11.964       43.724 P 191,8 11:11'45.031

 3       15.948       17.794     3'39.981    1'41.693     1'24.546 227,8 11:15'25.012

 4       31.593    16'42.786    18'42.207      40.463       47.365 P 98,1 11:34'07.219

 5       15.718       17.336     2'12.069      59.883       39.132 P 231,3 11:36'19.288

 6       15.097       16.700     1'47.116      39.780       35.539 235,8 11:38'06.404

 7       15.465       21.609     1'51.313      39.945       34.294 C 234,3 11:39'57.717

 8       15.011       16.718     1'45.557      39.901       33.927 236,3 11:41'43.274

119 P. PALANTI (1'51.201)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       20.308    16'26.611    19'14.185    1'32.543       54.723 P 168,2 11:34'05.324

 3       18.125       20.458     2'24.981    1'03.971       42.427 P 200,7 11:36'30.305

 4       16.133       19.702     2'00.197      44.317       40.045 214,3 11:38'30.502

 5       15.899       17.415     1'51.779      42.270       36.195 231,3 11:40'22.281

 6       15.731       17.365     1'51.201      41.485       36.620 230,8 11:42'13.482

123 F. ANTONELLO (3'42.787)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.948       23.047       45.028 211,4

 2       33.754       21.774     3'42.787    1'18.412     1'28.847 146,9 11:15'16.692

 3       31.345       50.165     2'56.809      43.159       52.140 CP 101,5 11:18'13.501

 4       16.291       19.501    18'01.825   16'45.159       40.874 P 229,3 11:36'15.326

 5       26.839     1'00.861     2'49.948      42.897       39.351 P 88,5 11:39'05.274

 6       16.040       22.131     3'01.331    1'44.585       38.575 P 184,3 11:42'06.605

129 E. DAMANTE (3'55.333)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.046       19.505       41.811 219,1

 2       37.828       20.344     3'55.333    1'30.438     1'26.723 157,0 11:15'12.652

 3     1'12.382      42.187    14'47.022

131 P. SILVESTRINI (1'45.669)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       34.430       31.347     1'00.214 77,1

 2       21.732       20.848     3'10.470    1'19.380     1'08.510 152,8 11:15'37.553

 3       39.593       46.102     3'18.859      49.294     1'03.870 CP 79,9 11:18'56.412

 4       18.613       19.011    17'30.748   16'07.956       45.168 P 174,8 11:36'27.160

 5       14.751       16.744     1'46.560      40.664       34.401 241,1 11:38'13.720

 6       14.889       16.641     1'45.669      40.239       33.900 238,9 11:39'59.389

 7       15.971       40.949     2'26.907      43.178       46.809 P 172,8 11:42'26.296

139 L. VERDI (1'45.593)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       15.969       20.273       43.369 206,1

 2       34.677       18.622     3'43.163    1'23.223     1'26.641 184,3 11:15'08.804

 3       24.771    17'18.885    19'00.579      41.222       35.701 P 109,3 11:34'09.383

 4       15.884       17.898     2'11.494      57.789       39.923 P 206,5 11:36'20.877

 5       14.910       16.862     1'46.657      40.332       34.553 243,8 11:38'07.534

 6       15.588       19.480     1'50.559      39.814       35.677 237,4 11:39'58.093

 7       14.692       16.884     1'45.593      40.177       33.840 236,3 11:41'43.686

167 A. FAZIOLI (1'49.718)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       18.931       21.751     4'48.277 195,7

 2       39.402       58.575     3'16.369      47.323       51.069 CP 77,0 11:19'11.908

 3       16.522       19.701    17'57.270   16'39.201       41.846 P 220,4 11:37'09.178

 4       15.631       17.713     1'54.267      43.132       37.791 232,3 11:39'03.445

 5       15.545       17.005     1'49.718      41.124       36.044 232,8 11:40'53.163

 6       15.675       17.053     1'51.331      42.103       36.500 232,8 11:42'44.494

174 A. ALCIDI (1'47.994)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       17.571       35.876       43.909 192,5

 2       17.289       38.980     4'58.100    3'21.020       40.811 CP 181,5 11:16'57.861

 3       15.998       19.888    19'16.327   18'01.765       38.676 P 222,7 11:36'14.188

 4       15.243       16.626     1'47.994      41.808       34.317 233,8 11:38'02.182

 5       24.739       48.298     2'30.895      40.266       37.592 P 133,2 11:40'33.077

178 A. BERTON (1'53.963)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       17.789       19.992       44.637 201,9

 2       35.573       21.130     3'45.288    1'20.414     1'28.171 157,0 11:15'15.452

 3       32.245       45.793     2'53.089      42.585       52.466 CP 104,7 11:18'08.541

 4       16.095       19.523    18'01.981   16'47.446       38.917 P 225,9 11:36'10.522

 5       15.880       18.363     1'53.963      42.138       37.582 230,8 11:38'04.485

 6       15.841       18.938     1'54.694      41.729       38.186 229,3 11:39'59.179

 7       15.994       18.987     1'56.567      43.817       37.769 221,3 11:41'55.746

184 M. LANCELLOTTI (1'48.079)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       17.188       19.507       42.019 185,9

 2       39.108       35.187     3'15.515      53.850     1'07.370 P 80,1 11:14'29.470

 3       32.291     1'19.427     5'21.690    2'17.624     1'12.348 CP 119,6 11:19'51.160

 4       16.015       20.321    16'16.420   14'59.637       40.447 P 179,4 11:36'07.580

 5       15.421       17.223     1'48.682      40.623       35.415 230,8 11:37'56.262

 6       20.110       18.752     2'35.562      51.995     1'04.705 206,1 11:40'31.824

 7       15.477       16.785     1'48.079      40.534       35.283 230,3 11:42'19.903

185 A. LISI (1'48.973)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.070       18.369       42.358 222,2

 2       41.349       25.946     3'38.457    1'12.308     1'18.854 74,2 11:14'56.012

 3       20.912       42.527     2'21.455      42.107       35.909 CP 117,1 11:17'17.467

 4       15.945       20.463    18'51.100   17'35.120       39.572 P 198,9 11:36'08.567

 5       15.588       17.520     1'50.095      41.317       35.670 229,8 11:37'58.662

 6       15.911       17.140     1'49.666      41.142       35.473 228,3 11:39'48.328

 7       15.507       17.040     1'48.973      41.023       35.403 229,8 11:41'37.301

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled08/06/2024
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191 L. FRANCA (1'43.555)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       33.622       31.129     3'15.358    1'19.534       51.073 P 78,6 11:12'24.897

 3       21.617       22.329     3'13.106    1'19.779     1'09.381 143,8 11:15'38.003

 4       40.097       50.859     3'25.112      50.626     1'03.530 CP 76,8 11:19'03.115

 5       18.600       20.810    17'24.842   16'01.762       43.670 P 185,9 11:36'27.957

 6       16.878       18.755     2'00.544      45.553       39.358 197,8 11:38'28.501

 7       15.046       16.408     1'45.043      40.102       33.487 234,8 11:40'13.544

 8       14.898       16.030     1'43.555      39.859       32.768 236,8 11:41'57.099

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled08/06/2024



TCR Italy DSG - Weather Report Free Practice 3 Pergusa 4.950 m

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Session started 11:09 - Session ended 11:42
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